release dated May 10, 2016  located on the Company’s website at ir.corporate.wwe.com.

11

A P P E N D I X

(37.7) (41.3)

26.4
45.5

15.1
17.7

6.1 104.8 109.7

39.3 25.3

30.2
33.3

2016 Q1: Financial Highlights As Reported ($ in millions)

-3%

Q1 2016

171.1
2.0 0.8

Q1 2015

176.2
1.5 0.4

MediaLive EventsConsumer ProductsWWE StudiosCorporate & Other

+31%

Q1 2016

27.6

(0.4)
Q1 2015

21.0

17.6

(0.4)

Revenue OIBDA

13

58.2 60.7

37.6 40.3

25.9

15.8

28.3

2016 Q1: Media Division  As Reported ($ in millions)

3.35.4

Q1 2015

104.8

+5%

Q1 2016

109.7

4.3 4.7

Digital MediaHome Entertainment Network segment Television

(0.1)

2.1

(1.5) (0.1)

1.5
45.5

Q1 2016

+72%

26.4

Q1 2015

Revenue OIBDA

14

16.5
21.0

5.3

6.8
8.4

5.5

2016 Q1: Consumer Products As Reported ($ in millions)

33.3

Q1 2016Q1 2015

+10%

30.2

WWEShop LicensingVenue Merchandise

10.8
14.3

1.1

1.4
3.2

2.1

Q1 2016

17.8

15.1

Q1 2015

+18%

Revenue OIBDA

15

Pro Forma Excludes Timing Impact of
WrestleMania 31 ($ in millions)

16

Revenues Q1 2016
Reported

Q1 2015
Reported

Q1 2015 Q1 2015

WM 31 Timing Pro forma

Media Division
Pay-per-view $ 2.1 $ 9.0 $ (4.9) $ 4.1

Subscriptions 38.2 28.6 — 28.6

Network 40.3 37.6 (4.9) 32.7

Television 60.7 58.2 (1.0) 57.2
Home Entertainment 3.3 4.7 — 4.7

Digital Media 5.4 4.3 — 4.3

Media Division 109.7 104.8 (5.9) 98.9

Live Events 25.3 39.3 (15.7) 23.6
Consumer Products Division
Licensing 21.0 16.5 — 16.5
Venue Merchandise 5.4 8.4 (3.3) 5.1

WWE Shop 6.8 5.3 — 5.3

Consumer Products Division 33.3 30.2 (3.3) 26.9

WWE Studios 2.0 1.5 — 1.5

Corporate and Other 0.8 0.4 — 0.4

Total Revenues $ 171.1 $ 176.2 $ (24.9) $ 151.3

The impact of WrestleMania is measured using a pro forma statement rather than as an adjusting item to the Company’s reported results because adjustments to the Company’s financial
measures are limited by definition to items that are difficult to predict and are considered unusual or non-recurring in nature. As defined, adjusted financial measures would exclude certain
material items, including but not limited to, non-cash impairments of film, intangible and fixed assets, gains and losses on asset sales, as well as material restructuring charges. No such
items were reported in or have been adjusted from first quarter 2016 or first quarter 2015 results. (For further information, see WWE’s Q1 2016 earnings release on the Company’s website
at ir.corporate.wwe.com.)

Pro Forma Excludes Timing Impact of
WrestleMania 31 ($ in millions)

17

The impact of WrestleMania is measured using a pro forma statement rather than as an adjusting item to the Company’s reported results because adjustments to the Company’s financial
measures are limited by definition to items that are difficult to predict and are considered unusual or non-recurring in nature. As defined, adjusted financial measures would exclude certain
material items, including but not limited to, non-cash impairments of film, intangible and fixed assets, gains and losses on asset sales, as well as material restructuring charges. No such
items were reported in or have been adjusted from first quarter 2016 or first quarter 2015 results. (For further information, see WWE’s Q1 2016 earnings release on the Company’s website
at ir.corporate.wwe.com.)

Q1 2016
Reported

Q1 2015
Reported

Q1 2015 Q1 2015

OIBDA: WM 31 Timing Pro forma

Media Division $ 45.5 $ 26.4 $ 12.7 $ 39.1

Live Events 6.1 17.6 (11.1) 6.5

Consumer Products Division 17.7 15.1 (1.2) 13.9

WWE Studios (0.4) (0.4) — (0.4)

Corporate and Other (41.3) (37.7) — (37.7)

OIBDA 27.6 21.0 0.4 21.4

Depreciation & amortization (5.6) (5.9) — (5.9)

Operating income 22.0 15.1 0.4 15.5

Interest and other, net (0.6) (0.6) — (0.6)

Income before taxes 21.4 14.5 0.4 14.9

Provision for income taxes 7.5 4.7 0.1 4.8

Net income $ 13.9 $ 9.8 $ 0.3 $ 10.1

EPS - basic and diluted $ 0.18 $ 0.13 $ — $ 0.13

 Subscriber metrics reflect direct customers of WWE Network and subscribers reported under
licensed partner agreements, which have different economic terms for the network.

 Total subscribers reflect all active subscribers over the relevant time period. These include
WWE Network customers who have activated a free trial of the network and those who have
made payments.

 Free trial subscribers refer to WWE Network customers who received a free trial upon activating